

OFFICE ORDER

Mst: Nizakat SAT GGHS Sundrawal (SAT) Was transferred to GGHS Kass on need Basis later on her transfer order was withdrawn due to non-availability post of BPS:16.The teacher filed appeal in Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar and the Honorable Court granted stay order in favor of the teacher on 10-10-2023, this office issued a warning letter to the teacher vide Endst No:-614-18 dated:- 13-10-2023, while the stay order was not officially received till the issuance of warning letter, so the warning order is hereby withdrawn from the date of its issuance due to stay order by the Honorable Service Tribunal Peshawar as the court verdict officially received in this office on 14-10-2023.So on the Direction of worthy Court the teacher shall perform her duty in GGHS Kass Dir till the decision of stay order by the Honorable Court . She is authorized to draw her pay at Govt: Girls High School Sundrawal due to non-availability BPS:16 of post at GGHS Kass Dir. Her pay is hereby released from its stoppagé.

> DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DISTRICT DIR UPPER

Endst No 1519-2

dated Dir Upper the: ____ /2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 01- Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 02- Registrar Honorable Service tribunal Peshawar.
- 03- District Accounts officer Upper Dir.
- 04- District Monitoring Officer Dir Upper.
- 05- In-charge GGHS Kass/GGHS Sundrawal Dir Upper.
- 06- Teacher concerned.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) DISTRICT DIR UPPER

original Received on 2/12/023 Miscal :- > 19 1.3. - 1:4/1